
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

ADRIAN DOMINIC MOLINA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
SAN BENITO COUNTY SHERIFF, 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.17-cv-02781-JSC    
 
 
ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

 

 

On June 13, 2017, the Court dismissed Plaintiff's civil rights complaint for failure to 

present a cognizable claim for relief.  Plaintiff was granted 28 days to file an amended complaint, 

and was cautioned that his failure to do so would result in the dismissal of his case.  No response 

from Plaintiff has been received.  This case is accordingly DISMISSED.  See WMX Technologies 

v. Miller, 104 F.3d 1133, 1136 (9th Cir. 1997) (when complaint has been dismissed with leave to 

amend and plaintiff does not amend, further district court determination is necessary).   

The Clerk shall enter judgment and close the file. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: August 25, 2017 

 

  

JACQUELINE SCOTT CORLEY 
United States Magistrate Judge 

Molina v. San Benito County Sheriff Doc. 7

Dockets.Justia.com

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?311775
https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2017cv02781/311775/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2017cv02781/311775/7/
https://dockets.justia.com/

