1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	ADRIAN DOMINIC MOLINA,	Case No. <u>17-cv-02781-JSC</u>
8	Plaintiff,	ORDER OF DISMISSAL
9	V.	ORDER OF DISMISSAL
10	SAN BENITO COUNTY SHERIFF,	
11	Defendant.	
12	On June 13, 2017, the Court dismissed Plaintiff's civil rights complaint for failure to	
13	present a cognizable claim for relief. Plaintiff was granted 28 days to file an amended complaint,	
14	and was cautioned that his failure to do so would result in the dismissal of his case. No response	
15	from Plaintiff has been received. This case is accordingly DISMISSED. See WMX Technologies	
16	v. Miller, 104 F.3d 1133, 1136 (9th Cir. 1997) (when complaint has been dismissed with leave to	
17	amend and plaintiff does not amend, further district court determination is necessary).	
18	The Clerk shall enter judgment and close the file.	
19	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
20	Dated: August 25, 2017	
21	Tacqueline Scatt Colleg	
22		
23	JACQUELINE SCOTT CORLEY United States Magistrate Judge	
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

United States District Court Northern District of California

Dockets.Justia.com